Davie Lifts Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Wednesday, Jun 25, 2014  |  Updated 12:43 PM EDT
View Comments (
)
|
Email
|
Print
Davie Lifts Precautionary Boil Water Notice

A precautionary water boil notice has been issued for parts of Davie.

A precautionary boil water notice issued for parts of Davie has been lifted.

The notice was issued Monday after a water main break.

The break happened while a construction crew was working on Old Griffin Road east of the Florida Turnpike, city officials said.

As a result, the boil water notice was issued for businesses and residents between State Road 7 west to the Florida Turnpike and from the New River Canal south to Stirling Road.

For more information, contact the Town of Davie Customer Service at 954-797-1065.

Get the latest from NBC 6 South Florida anywhere, anytime: iPhone/iPad App | Twitter | Facebook | Google+ | Instagram | RSS

Get the latest headlines sent to your inbox!
View Comments (
)
|
Email
|
Print
Leave Comments
What's New
Get Our New iPad App
Now optimized for iPad, NBC 6... Read more
Follow Us
Sign up to receive news and updates that matter to you.
Send Us Your Story Tips
Check Out